Indiana University of Pennsylvania

INDIANA, PENNSYLVANIA



RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR TIMOTHY MOERLAND

WHEREAS, Timothy Moerland was an invaluable member of the Indiana University of Pennsylvania leadership team during his nine years of dedicated service as provost and vice president for Academic Affairs;

WHEREAS, as the chief academic officer, Dr. Moerland established a record of advancing the university's curriculum—leading the development of the University College and Academic Success Center, overseeing a successful Middle States Commission on Higher Education reaccreditation review, streamlining the review and revision processes for IUP courses and programs, and guiding several other student-centered initiatives;

WHEREAS, Dr. Moerland demonstrated his commitment to the university's continued success by leading efforts that included developing and implementing the INSPIRE and NextGen initiatives, developing the 2015-20 strategic plan, initiating university-wide campaigns to promote free speech and civil discourse, creating a campus makerspace, and implementing hiring practices that promote diversity, equity, and inclusion, as well as by supporting IUP's record-breaking Imagine Unlimited campaign;

WHEREAS, Dr. Moerland made significant contributions on behalf of Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education, including taking a lead role in the Chief Academic Officers Strategic Leadership Group, representing the State System in international engagement, and representing management on a contract negotiating team;

WHEREAS, IUP President Michael Driscoll and other colleagues have recognized Dr. Moerland for the balanced perspective, wise counsel, and humor he brings on a range of topics;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the IUP Council of Trustees expresses its deepest appreciation for Timothy Moerland and wishes him well in his future endeavors.

Approved this 9th day of September, 2021.

Samuel H. Smith, Chair IUP Council of Trustees